LENNOX-GASTAUT SYNDROME

Estate Intention Letter

To Whom It May Concern:

It is my pleasure to inform you that I have named the Lennox-Gastaut Syndrome (LGS) Foundation as a beneficiary of an estate gift. This letter signifies my intention to keep in force in my estate plan a gift of approximately \$ ______ for the further benefit of

Understanding that my gift intention is completely revocable, I will inform you should I change my intent toward the LGS Foundation or should the dollar value of my estate's potential donation significantly increase or decrease. I hope that my charitable intent will inspire others to contribute to the LGS Foundation.

Sincerely,

Name of Donor/Signature

Date

LGS Foundation Leadership Society

(Recognizes donors who inform the LGS Foundation of a future gift to advance the Foundation's mission)

I agree to have my name listed in LGS Foundation publications and/or on the Foundation website as a member of the LGS Foundation Leadership Society. Please list my name as:

- I prefer to be listed as "Anonymous" in the membership rosters of the LGS Foundation Leadership Society.
- Do not include my name in the membership rosters of the LGS Foundation Leadership Society.

As with any decision involving your assets, we urge you to seek the advice of your professional counsel when considering a gift to the LGS Foundation.

Lennox-Gastaut Syndrome (LGS) Foundation, 6030 Santo Road, Suite 1, Unit 420878, San Diego, CA 92142 Questions? Contact us at Giving@lgsfoundation.org